Catnic - A Tata Steel Enterprise
Standard Duty Steel Lintel
CTF5
Wall Construction TIMBER FRAME
Inner Leaf N/A
Outer Leaf 100-102
Cavity 50-65
Loading Conditions STANDARD DUTY
Specification
Product Code Standard Length (mm) SWL (kN) Weight (kg) Nominal Height (mm)
CTF50750 750 5 2.27 128
CTF50900 900 5 2.73 128
CTF51050 1050 5 3.18 128
CTF51200 1200 5 3.63 128
CTF51350 1350 5 4.09 128
CTF51500 1500 5 4.55 128
CTF51650 1650 7 6.24 128
CTF51800 1800 7 6.80 128
CTF51950 1950 7 8.76 183
CTF52100 2100 7 9.43 183
CTF52250 2250 7 10.10 183
CTF52400 2400 7 10.78 183
CTF52550 2550 7 14.31 183
CTF52700 2700 7 15.15 183
CTF52850 2850 7 15.99 183
CTF53000 3000 9 21.15 256
CTF53300 3300 9 23.27 256
CTF53600 3600 9 25.38 256
CTF53900 3900 10 34.09 256
CTF54200 4200 10 36.71 256
CTF54575 4575 10 39.99 256
CTF54800 4800 10 41.95 256
The SWL (safe working load) is based on the total UDL (uniform distributed load) over maximum span using 150mm end bearings.
Standard lengths are available in increments of 150mm at lengths up to 3000mm, 300mm at lengths from 3000mm - 4800mm
(including 4575 but excluding 4500mm).
CTF lintels should be suitably propped and secured with provided restraint clips and timber batten (not provided) during construction.